

# KIOWA TRIBE

P.O. Box 369 · Carnegie, Oklahoma · 73015 Phone: (580) 654-6338 · Fax: (580) 654-1788 OFFICE OF THE LEGISLATURE

Resolution Number: KL-CY-2024-00X

THE KIOWA TRIBE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES TO CONDUCT BUSINESS WITH THE BUREAU OF TRUST FUNDS ADMINISTRATION FOR AMERICAN INDIANS (BTFA).

At a duly	called Legisla	tive Regular Se	ession	of the	Legislature	of the	Kiowa	Tribe	held
this	_ day of	, 2024, the follo	owing resolution	n, was	adopted.				

WHEREAS, the Kiowa Tribe (the "Tribe") is organized under a constitution, duly adopted and approved by the voters of the Tribe on April 17, 2017 and approved by the U.S. Secretary of the Interior ("Secretary")(the "Constitution"); and,

**WHEREAS**, the Legislature, is vested with the authority to pass laws and resolutions pursuant to Article VI, Section 6 (a) of the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Kiowa Constitution, Article VI- Legislative Branch, Section 6. Powers, establishes the Kiowa Tribe Legislature as the duly elected official body designated to conduct business for and on behalf of the Kiowa Tribe, in a legal quorum; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Bureau of Trust Funds Administration for American Indians requires a resolution authorizing tribal officials to conduct business with the Bureau of Trust Funds Administration for American Indians;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the Kiowa Tribe Legislature, hereby designates the following authorized signatories:

C 44 11 1	C1 '	C /1	TZ.	Tr '1
Lawrence Spottedbird	Chairman	or the	Kiowa	Tribe

Kyle Ataddlety
Michael Primus
District 1 Legislator
District 2 Legislator
Timothy Satepauhoodle
Cole Delaune
District 3 Legislator
District 4 Legislator
District 5 Legislator
District 5 Legislator
District 6 Legislator
District 7 Legislator

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the Kiowa Tribe Executive Branch assumes responsibility for issuing Verification of Indian Preference Form BIA-4432 for members of the Nation.

Published on the Kiowa Tribe Website: November 07, 2024. Read into record by: Timothy Satepauhoodle, District 3 Legislator, on Legislative Regular Session XCI-(91), November 09, 2024.

# CERTIFICATION

s duly voted upon by the Legislature on
(), with a vote of () in favor and () opposed
ority vested in the Legislature by the Constitution
Michael Primus
Speaker of the Legislature

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION - KL-CY-2024-00X

**Sponsors:** Timothy Satepauhoodle, District 3.

**Co-Sponsors:** 

LEGISLATORS	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
	Hàu	Hàu:né	Háun á	Héñgyádàu
Kyle Ataddlety				
District 1				
Michael Primus				
District 2				
Timothy Satepauhoodle				
District 3				
Cole Delaune				
District 4				
Tiya Rosario				
District 5				
Ben Wolf				
District 6				
Warren Queton				
District 7				

#### DELIVERY OF THE RESOLUTION AND LAW TO THE CHAIRMAN

Resolution No. KL-CY-2024-00X was presented to the Char	irman of the Kiowa Tribe on the
day of, 202, pursuant to the Article VI, Section 8(a	a)(iv) of the Constitution of the Kiowa
Tribe, and will become effective after signature by the	Chairman or veto override by the
Legislature, and as otherwise required by the Constitution.	
	Michael Primus
	Speaker of the Legislature

CHAIRMAN'S ACTION:		
[ ] APPROVED		
[ ] VETO - RETURNED TO LEGISLATU	JRE WITH EXPLANATION:	
		_
		_
On this, 2024.		
	Lawrence Spottedbird Chairman of the Kiowa Tribe	
Presented by the Chairman to the Legislature o	on the, 2024.	
LEGISLATURE'S ACTION:		
Override of Chairman's veto:		
[ ] YES		
[ ] NO		

Published on the Kiowa Tribe Website: November 07, 2024. Read into record by: Timothy Satepauhoodle, District 3 Legislator, on Legislative Regular Session XCI-(91), November 09, 2024.

## LEGISLATIVE OVERRIDE ORDER: KLO-CY-2024-0XX

LEGISLATORS	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Kyle Ataddlety				
District 1				
Michael Primus				
District 2				
Timothy Satepauhoodle				
District 3				
Cole Delaune				
District 4				
Tiya Rosario				
District 5				
Ben Wolf				
District 6				
Warren Queton				
District 7				

## CERTIFICATION

The foregoin	g Legislative Order,	KL-CY-2024-00X	was duly v	oted upon by the Legislat	ure on
	, 2024, at a	Legislative Overri	de Order S	ession with a vote of	in
favor and	opposed, and	abstaining,	Absent.	Pursuant to the authority	vested
in the Legisla	ture by the Constitut	tion of the Kiowa T	ribe.		
				nael Primus	
			Spea	ker of the Legislature	